
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 2341/2002 of 20 December 2002 fixing for 2003 the fishing
opportunities and associated conditions for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, applicable in

Community waters and, for Community vessels, in waters where catch limitations are required

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 356 of 31 December 2002)

On page 73, in Annex III, concerning ‘Sandeel’:

for: ‘IIa (1), North Sea (1)’,

read: ‘IIa (1), Skagerrak, Kattegat, North Sea (1)’.

On page 84, in Annex V, point 6(d), (e) and (f):

for: ‘..., the by-catches should not exceed ... ’,

read: ‘..., the by-catches shall not exceed ... ’.

On page 110, in Annex XVI, in the second line of the table (Ammodytes spp.):

— in the first column:

for: ‘SAN/24.’,

read: ‘SAN/23A4.’.

— in the third column:

for: ‘II, IV’,

read: ‘IIa, IIIa, IV (1)’.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 2369/2002 of 20 December 2002 amending Regulation (EC)
No 2792/1999 laying down the detailed rules and arrangements regarding Community structural assistance in

the fisheries sector

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 358 of 31 December 2002)

On page 50, in Article 1(3)(a) (as regards the end of the first subparagraph of Article 3(1) of Regulation (EC)
No 2792/1999):

for: ‘Regulation (EC) No 2370/2002’,

read: ‘Regulation (EC) No 2371/2002’.

ENL 240/16 Official Journal of the European Union 10.7.2004


